

EDELWEISS KINETIC SAFETY NOTICE

VOLUNTARY RECALL FOR EDELWEISS KINETIC BELAY DEVICE

Sandy, Utah (February 4, 2021) - Edelweiss has voluntarily issued a recall on first generation Edelweiss Kinetic belay devices due to a possible handle defect. No accidents have been reported; however, Edelweiss has decided to issue a voluntary recall and replacement.

Owners should immediately stop using the device and contact US Distributor, Liberty Mountain, to exchange for a new updated device.

PRODUCTS INCLUDED IN THE RECALL:

The recall includes all units made in 2019 with batch dates of any month in 2019. All colors with these batch dates are subject to this recall. Batch dates are listed on the Kinetic in a 2-digit month and 2-digit year format MM/YY. (See depicted image below)

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

Edelweiss Kinetics meeting all of the following criteria are subject to this recall:

Batch Date: All 2019 Color: All Colors (Blue)





QUESTIONS & RETURN PROCESS

Questions? If you have any doubt as to whether your Edelweiss Kinetic Belay device is affected, please contact: 1-801-307-9308 or email returns@libertymountain.com.

Return Process:

- 1. Immediately stop using your Edelweiss Kinetic Belay Device.
- 2. Call or email, 1-801-307-9308 or returns@libertymountain.com, to submit a recall request.
- 3. Take note of your Return Authorization (RA) Number.
- 4. Obtain a free return shipping label.
- 5. Return your Edelweiss Kinetic to Liberty Mountain as instructed.
- 6. Liberty Mountain will send you a replacement belay device at no charge.